



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 99 OF 2018

Kashibai Mhatarba Dongare .. Applicant

Versus

Sanjay Eknath Deshmukh and others .. Respondents

Shri Anil S. Bajaj, Advocate for the Applicant.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 18TH FEBRUARY, 2026.**

ORDER :

. Issue notice to the respondents for final disposal, returnable on 01.04.2026..

2. It is indicated that the matter shall be decided finally at the admission stage.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/Feb. 26