



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**9 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8697 OF 2024  
IN FAST/13725/2024**

DEVIDAS BAJIRAO MAGAR DIED THR LRS KAILASH AMBADAS MAGAR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THE THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION  
OFFICER, COLLECTOR OFFICE AURANGABAD

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Pandurang S Koshti  
Addl.GP for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. A. R. Kale

...  
**10 CRA NO. 99 OF 2018**

KASHIBAI MHATARBA DONGARE  
VERSUS  
SANJAY EKNATH DESHMUKH AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Bajaj Anil S.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.**

**DATE : 01.04.2026**

**PER COURT :**

Applicant to provide spare copies within four weeks. If the copies are supplied, issue notice to the unserved respondent/s, returnable within four weeks thereafter.

**( SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)**

mkd/-